2010 Accountability Rating System
Districts and Campuses That Have Been

Academically Unacceptable
for One or More Consecutive Years

Districts and campuses rated Academically Unacceptable or AEA: Academically
Unacceptable face certain requirements and possible interventions from the state. These
interventions aim to increase student performance, improve planning at the school and
district level, and improve data analysis and data integrity at the district level.

The following pages list districts and campuses that have been Academically Unacceptable
(AU) for one or more years. Note that consecutive years of AU ratings for this list are not
broken by years with a status of Not Rated.

An exception applies to charter operators or campuses that receive a rating of AEA: Not
Rated — Other under the Alternative Education Accountability (AEA) Residential Facility
procedures. For these residential facilities, Academically Unacceptable ratings separated by
AEA: Not Rated — Other are not considered consecutive.

For more detailed information about the determination of multi-year AU status, refer to
Chapter 16 — Responsibilities and Consequences of the 2010 Accountability Manual,
available at

http://ritter.tea.state.tx.us/perfreport/account/2010/manual/index.html

Required levels of intervention are determined based on the requirements of Texas Education
Code (TEC), Chapter 39. For more information go to the Division of Program Monitoring
and Interventions website at:

http://ritter.tea.state.tx.us/pmi/accmon/2010/index.html
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Districts That Are Academically Unacceptable
for One or More Consecutive Years

Academically Unacceptable for Three Consecutive Years

District ID District Name
061802 EDUCATION CENTER
178801 DR M L GARZA-GONZALEZ CHARTER SCHOOL

Total Count =2

Academically Unacceptable for Two Consecutive Years

District ID District Name

015807 SOUTHWEST PREPARATORY SCHOOL
015817 SAN ANTONIO CAN HIGH SCHOOL

015907 SAN ANTONIO ISD

101812 HOUSTON CAN ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
101820 BENJI'S SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
101838 SOUTHWEST SCHOOL

101852 JUAN B GALAVIZ CHARTER SCHOOL

101854 RICHARD MILBURN ACADEMY (SUBURBAN HOUSTON)
101909 NORTH FOREST ISD

220804 FORT WORTH CAN ACADEMY

Total Count = 10

Academically Unacceptable for One Year

District ID District Name

015801 POR VIDA ACADEMY

015802 GEORGE GERVIN ACADEMY

015806 SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION
015814 POSITIVE SOLUTIONS CHARTER SCHOOL
046802 TRINITY CHARTER SCHOOL

057825 HONORS ACADEMY

057832 ALPHA CHARTER SCHOOL

058906 LAMESA ISD

084902 GALVESTON ISD

092903 LONGVIEW ISD

101822 JAMIE'S HOUSE CHARTER SCHOOL
107907 TRINIDAD ISD

108903 EDCOUCH-ELSA ISD

113906 KENNARD ISD

123804 RICHARD MILBURN ACADEMY (BEAUMONT)
141901 LAMPASAS ISD

220801 TREETOPS SCHOOL INTERNATIONAL
220808 METRO ACADEMY OF MATH AND SCIENCE
220812 RICHARD MILBURN ACADEMY (FORT WORTH)
220912 CROWLEY ISD

221901 ABILENE ISD

228903 TRINITY ISD

234801 RANCH ACADEMY

237905 ROYAL ISD

245903 RAYMONDVILLE ISD

Total Count =25

Multi-Year Academically Unacceptable Districts and Campuses (November 2010)



Campuses That Are Academically Unacceptable
for One or More Consecutive Years

Academically Unacceptable for Five Consecutive Years

Campus ID Campus Name District Name

101909003 NORTH FORESTH S NORTH FOREST ISD
Total Count =1

Academically Unacceptable for Four Consecutive Years

Campus ID Campus Name District Name

015806001 RICK HAWKINS H S SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN EDU
057905003 A MACEO SMITH HIGH SCHOOL DALLAS ISD

057905024 NORTH DALLAS HIGH SCHOOL DALLAS ISD

073903102 MARLIN EL MARLIN ISD

220905006 EASTERN HILLSH S FORT WORTH ISD

Total Count =5

Academically Unacceptable for Three Consecutive Years

Campus ID Campus Name District Name
015907006 HOUSTON H S SAN ANTONIO ISD
101912009 LEEHS HOUSTON ISD
165901118 TRAVIS EL MIDLAND ISD

Total Count =3

Academically Unacceptable for Two Consecutive Years

Campus ID Campus Name District Name

015802004 THE EDUCATION AND TRAINING CENTER  GEORGE GERVIN ACADEMY
015806041 DR PAUL S SAENZ JH SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN EDU
015807001 SOUTHWEST PREPARATORY SCHOOL SOUTHWEST PREPARATORY SCH
015807004 SOUTHWEST PREPARATORY SCHOOL-NO SOUTHWEST PREPARATORY SCH
015807005 NEW DIRECTIONS SOUTHWEST PREPARATORY SCH
015817001 SAN ANTONIO CANH S SAN ANTONIO CAN HIGH SCHOOL
057905001 BRYAN ADAMS HIGH SCHOOL DALLAS ISD

057905023 DAVID W CARTER HIGH SCHOOL DALLAS ISD

057905046 FRED F FLORENCE MIDDLE SCHOOL DALLAS ISD

057905216 EDWARD TITCHE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  DALLASISD

061802003 THE EDUCATION CENTER IN LEWISVILLE  EDUCATION CENTER

099903001 QUANAHH S QUANAH ISD

101812001 HOUSTON CAN ACADEMY CHARTER SCH HOUSTON CAN ACADEMY CHARTE
101820001 BENJI'S SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY BENJI'S SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL A
101852001 JUAN B GALAVIZ CHARTER SCHOOL JUAN B GALAVIZ CHARTER SCHO
101912007 KASHMERE H S HOUSTON ISD

101912023 SHARPSTOWNH S HOUSTON ISD

102902101 G W CARVER EL MARSHALL ISD

161914002 WACOHS WACO ISD

220804001 FORT WORTH CAN ACADEMY FORT WORTH CAN ACADEMY
227901019 EASTSIDE MEMORIAL GREEN TECHH S AUSTIN ISD

240901123 DOVALINA EL LAREDO ISD

Total Count = 22

Academically Unacceptable for One Year

Campus ID Campus Name District Name
015802001 GEORGE GERVIN ACADEMY GEORGE GERVIN ACADEMY
015814001 POSITIVE SOLUTIONS CHARTER POSITIVE SOLUTIONS CHARTER S
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Academically Unacceptable for One Year

Campus ID
015819101
015907046
021902115
046802002
046802005
057832001
057905006
057905014
057905079
057905110
057905146
057905186
057905237
057905262
058906001
073905041
079901133
084901012
084902001
084902046
084902108
084908103
092903001
092903042
092903114
101910114
101912006
101912079
101912156
101912187
101919043
107907001
108903001
108912126
113906001
123804001
139908001
141901041
146901102
146901103
152901021
161914108
161921103
165901105
165901113
174906102
178904003
187906101
193801101
198905002
206901101
209901001
220801001
220804002

Multi-Year Academically Unacceptable Districts and Campuses (November 2010)

Campus Name

SHEKINAH HOPE

WHEATLEY MIDDLE

ANSON JONES ELEMENTARY

TRINITY CHARTER SCHOOL

CEDAR CREST TCS

ALPHA CHARTER SCHOOL
HILLCRESTH S

W W SAMUELLH S

FRANCISCO MEDRANO MIDDLE
ANNIE WEBB BLANTON EL SCHOOL
JULIA C FRAZIER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROGER Q MILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JOHN W RUNYON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SEQUOYAH LEARNING CENTER
LAMESAHS

ROSEBUD-LOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL
JUVENILE DETENT CTR

GALVESTON CO DETENTION CTR
BALLH S

AIM MIDDLE

ROSENBERG EL

STEWART EL

LONGVIEW H S

FOSTER MIDDLE

WARE EL

NORMANDY CROSSING ELEMENTARY
JONES H S

KEY MIDDLE

FROST EL

KELSO EL

EDWIN M WELLS MIDDLE

TRINIDAD SCHOOL

EDCOUCH-ELSAH S

EVANGELINA GARZA EL

KENNARD H S

RICHARD MILBURN ACADEMY (BEAUMONT)
ROXTONH S

LAMPASAS MIDDLE

NORTHSIDE EL

SOUTHSIDE PRIMARY

ESTACADOH S

DORIS MILLER EL

CONNALLY INTERMEDIATE CENTER
CROCKETT EL

MILAM ELEMENTARY

NACOGDOCHES BOYS RANCH
MILLER HIGH SCHOOL CTR FOR COMMUNI
LEGGETT EL

HILL COUNTRY YOUTH RANCH
HEARNE H S

SAN SABA EL

ALBANY JR-SRH S

TREETOPS SCHOOL INTERNATIONAL
RIVER OAKS

District Name

SHEKINAH RADIANCE ACADEMY
SAN ANTONIO ISD

BRYAN ISD

TRINITY CHARTER SCHOOL
TRINITY CHARTER SCHOOL
ALPHA CHARTER SCHOOL
DALLAS ISD

DALLAS ISD

DALLAS ISD

DALLAS ISD

DALLAS ISD

DALLAS ISD

DALLAS ISD

DALLAS ISD

LAMESA ISD
ROSEBUD-LOTT ISD

LAMAR CISD

DICKINSON ISD
GALVESTON ISD
GALVESTON ISD
GALVESTON ISD
HITCHCOCK ISD
LONGVIEW ISD

LONGVIEW ISD

LONGVIEW ISD

GALENA PARK ISD
HOUSTON ISD

HOUSTON ISD

HOUSTON ISD

HOUSTON ISD

SPRING ISD

TRINIDAD ISD
EDCOUCH-ELSA ISD

LA JOYA ISD

KENNARD ISD

RICHARD MILBURN ACADEMY (BE
ROXTON ISD

LAMPASAS ISD
CLEVELAND ISD
CLEVELAND ISD

LUBBOCK ISD

WACO ISD

CONNALLY ISD

MIDLAND ISD

MIDLAND ISD

WODEN ISD

CORPUS CHRISTI ISD
LEGGETT ISD

BIG SPRINGS CHARTER SCHOOL
HEARNE ISD

SAN SABA ISD

ALBANY ISD

TREETOPS SCHOOL INTERNATION
FORT WORTH CAN ACADEMY



Academically Unacceptable for One Year

Campus ID
220808001
220812001
220905009
220905052
220905122
220905147
220912043
227805101
227907107
232801101
234801002
237905002
238902108
239901101
240901105
245903001
248901101

Campus Name

METRO ACADEMY OF MATH AND SCIENCE
RICHARD MILBURN ACADEMY - FORT WOR

POLYTECHNICH S
MEADOWBROOK MIDDLE
DIAMOND HILL EL
MORNINGSIDE EL
SUMMER CREEK MIDDLE

TEXAS EMPOWERMENT ACADEMY EL

OAK MEADOWS EL

GABRIEL TAFOLLA ACADEMY
RANCH ACADEMY - TYLER CAMPUS
ROYALH S

TATOM EL

ALTON EL

FARIAS EL

RAYMONDVILLEH S

KERMIT EL

Total Count = 73

Multi-Year Academically Unacceptable Districts and Campuses (November 2010)

District Name

METRO ACADEMY OF MATH AND S
RICHARD MILBURN ACADEMY (FO
FORT WORTH ISD

FORT WORTH ISD

FORT WORTH ISD

FORT WORTH ISD

CROWLEY ISD

TEXAS EMPOWERMENT ACADEMY
MANOR ISD

GABRIEL TAFOLLA ACADEMY
RANCH ACADEMY

ROYAL ISD
MONAHANS-WICKETT-PYOTE ISD
BRENHAM ISD

LAREDO ISD

RAYMONDVILLE ISD

KERMIT ISD



